ESREL 2024 - Status on 28.02.2024.

Dear Authors and Reviewers,

We are pleased to inform you that according to the ESREL 2024 Timetable of Events:

Info for Authors and Reviewers and Attendees – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL 2024

the Notifications of Acceptance of all submitted Papers, Extended Abstracts and Special Session Proposals have just been sent to the Authors before the fixed deadline the 1-st of March 2024 (the Notification of Acceptance deadline is for the Organizers not for the Authors).

After receiving the Notification of Acceptance letters, the Authors have been submiting the final versions of their propositions using the button "Revised Contribution Upload" given in these letters (in a case of this letter loss, please inform us about it using e-mail: <u>contact@esrel2024.com</u> and ask us to send it once again, to make possible this button use).

The final versions of the Authors' propositions are successively placed in the Monograph Book Series (with ISBN Numbers):

ESREL 2024 Monograph Book Series – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL 2024

that will be completed before the 1-st of May 2024 at the latest (this is the deadline for the Authors to submit the final versions of their earlier accepted contributions).

All finally accepted contributions will be published in the above series of open access conference monographs, upon the registration:

<u>ESREL 2024 Conference – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL 2024</u> and paying the Registration Fee:

Info for Authors and Reviewers and Attendees – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL 2024

in time before 01.04.2024 (regular Fee) or in the time 01.04.2024 - 01.05.2024 (higher Fee) at the latest.

We are also pleased to inform you that the Pogramme of the Post ESREL 2024 Workshop has just been finally completed and is given at:

Workshop Programme – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL 2024

The registration for Workshop can be done at: <u>Post ESREL 2024 Workshop – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL</u>

<u>2024</u>

and the information about paying the Registration Fee is given at:

Workshop Information for Authors, Reviewers and Attendees – European Safety and Reliability Conference ESREL 2024

On behalf of ESREL 2024 Scientific Committee Prof. Krzysztof Kołowrocki ESREL 2024 General Chairman

bl. 28.02.2024.

Date and Signature